

1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550

www.ktwp.org

BOARD OF TRUSTEES WORK GROUP MEETING April 11, 2022 5:30 PM

The Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo* will meet in a "Work Group Meeting" to be held at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, April 11, 2022, at the **Kalamazoo Township Hall** for the purpose of discussing the below listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo*.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88436400915?pwd=SmR1dUZ5dVJPS2lvOFBQR2JJeHliZz09

Meeting ID: 884 3640 0915 Passcode: 341138

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 884 3640 0915 Passcode: 341138

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/knxOTBwcS

- A. New Staff Introduction
- B. Potential Uses for ARPA Funds
- C. Climate Plan and Vehicle Policy Discussion
- D. Manager's Update
- E. Discussion regarding items on the Regular Agenda
- F. Public comment

Posted April 08, 2022

Dexter A. Mitchell, Manager Charter Township of Kalamazoo



Kalamazoo Charter Township

1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo Mi, 49006

Phone: 1 (269) 588-9563

County ARPA Grant

- Doors and windows at Township Hall
- Foyer entrance for P.D. door
- Foyer Entrance for Admin, 2nd entrance
- Golf course parking lot
- Lakewood fire station parking lot
- Playground equipment
- Tennis court repair
- Trees and waterline at cemetery
- Switch Evidence Room and Workout Room
- US 131
- Lakewood Flooding
- Broadband internet
- Corridor Improvement Authority (C.I.A.)
- Grants for Businesses
- Sewer
- Housing Citizen Survey
- Eastwood Fire station
- Sidewalks Non Motorized
- Teaming up with other municipalities in the area